WtD 11-10-98	09-14	-1999			
FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) RECO OM8 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10112		ET		IT OF COMMERICE of Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d odginal d	ocuments or com-	/ thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	NOV 1 0 1998 55	2. Name and address	x Devel	wing party(ies)	ooration
-	Merger	Street Address;	5154	Enterprise	Drive
Other	Change of Name	City: Toledo			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s).</li> </ul>		, the execution date o B. Patent No.(s		cation is:	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Ci Yes Ži No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Charles R. Schaub, E	sq.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00	)
Internal Address:		Enclosed      Authorized to ANY DEFI	be charg	ed to deposit ac	
Street Address: EMCH, SCHAFFER, S PORCELLO CO., L.P.A., P.O. Bo City: Toledo State: Ohio	x 916	8. Deposit account	<b>number:</b> 5		
City: Toledo State: Ohio	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate co	py of this paç	ge if paying by depo	osit account)

Charles R. Schaub

Name of Person Signing

Charles R. Schaub

Signature

A

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

11-6-98 Date



## Practitioner's Docket No. 98120

In re application of: James J. Huttner

Serial No.: 29/093,332 Group No.: 2900

Filed: September 9, 1998

For: EAR CURETTE

This page is the attachment referred to in Item No. 1 of FORM PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional name of conveying party(ies):

James J. Huttner

The assignment signed by James J. Huttner was recorded on September 9, 1998.

PATENT REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0870

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, David I. Kinsel, of 5943 Sunrise Circle, South, Sylvania, Ohio 43560, have designed an EAR CURETTE for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No: 29/093,332, filed September 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Bionix Development Corporation, of Toledo, Ohio, a corporation of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, David I. Kinsel, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Bionix Development Corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by

PATENT .REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0871 it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

David L. Kingo!

STATE OF OHIO

) ss.

**COUNTY OF LUCAS** 

On this 3 day of November, 1998, before me appeared David I. Kinsel, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

**PATENT** . REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 11/10/1998**